
March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 12R 

HANSHIN
12

Post Time

 16:25
12R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mozu Ascot C4 64 29,220,000 Yen HAND 0.2.1.0 1400 1.7.2.2 Jan 17/26 60 1KYOTO6 Dec 28/25 61 5HANSHIN8 Nov 30/25 58 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 61 3KYOTO10 Oct 4/25 59 3KYOTO1

Mozu K Star(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOD 0.5.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 2nd /15 No.16 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 1

1 1 Mozu Lady Mo Chestnut Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 +4 R Takasugi 57.0 472 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 470 -2 R Takasugi 57.0 472 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 470 +12 R Takasugi 56.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.2.1.0 WETD 0.2.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:22.7

Meguro Bokujo Ltd Total 1.7.2.3 ALLD 1.7.2.3 ---------------- 6-6 36.1F 36.0-36.6 9-6 37.1F 34.3-37.3 6-7 37.7F 34.6-38.0 8-9 36.2F 35.0-36.6 13-13 35.8F 33.6-37.3
Masaji Kitagawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 0 Rhatische(USA)(0.2) New Orleans(JPN)(0.6) Ambitious Yoshino((0.3) Vrtrahan(JPN)(0.2) Thunder Road(JPN)(0.2)
Moanin C4 75 36,270,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.3 1400 2.2.1.12 Feb 22/26 74 1HANSHIN2 Jan 11/26 71 1KYOTO4 Dec 27/25 70 5HANSHIN7 Nov 30/25 76 5TOKYO8 Nov 1/25 72 4TOKYO10

Daishin Link(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOD 1.0.0.5 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win APPLAUSE SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 3 5th /14 No. 9 Fav. 4

2 2 2 Slew Rate Chestnut Hideyuki Mori KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -2 F Matsuwaka 58.0 466 -2 Y Take 57.0 468 +6 Y Take 57.0 462 +6 K Tosaki 57.0 456 -8 K Tosaki 57.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.4

Hashimoto Farm Total 2.2.1.14 ALLD 2.2.1.14 ------ 4-------- 8-6 36.4F 35.0-37.0 10-11 36.7F 36.0-37.2 15-14 37.2F 33.8-37.8 14-14 35.9F 35.3-36.7 7-9 35.6F 35.1-36.0
Hideko Oyagi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 1 0 1 Lux Spei(JPN)(0.4) Rafale(JPN)(0.7) Bergeronnette(JPN)(0.3) Chapalu(JPN)(0.8) Gekizaru(JPN)(0.3)
Drefong G5 53 18,230,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 73 1KYOTO8 Jan 11/26 57 1KYOTO4 May 24/25 72 2TOKYO9 Mar 29/25 63 3NAKAYAMA1 Mar 9/25 66 2NAKAYAMA4

Aoi Mimosa(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /11 No. 5 Fav. 7 16th /16 No. 1 Fav. 9 8th /14 No.11 Fav. 1 6th /13 No. 9 Fav. 7 4th /15 No. 8 Fav. 3

3 3 Aoi Sunshine Bay Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.1.0.2 504 0 M Nagashima 56.0 504 +18 Y Kitamura 58.0 486 -4 K Tosaki 58.0 490 0 A Sugawara 58.0 490 -8 K Tosaki 58.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.6

Masaaki Nakamura Total 2.1.0.10 ALLD 2.1.0.5 ---------------- 1-1 34.4F 36.8-33.8 4-3 39.7F 36.0-37.2 6-3 36.4F 35.5-36.3 3-3-4 38.7F 36.9-38.2 3-3-2 38.9F 36.6-38.8
The Champions <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.5 7 W 0 0 0 2 Aim for Ace(JPN)(0.6) Rafale(JPN)(3.0) Argo Navis(JPN)(0.5) Idea Igosso(JPN)(1.8) Bless Word(JPN)(0.2)
World Ace H5 62 30,630,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.2.1.1 Jan 25/26 64 1KOKURA2 Nov 23/25 65 5TOKYO5 Nov 2/25 74 4TOKYO11 Sep 7/25 64 2SAPPORO6 Jul 20/25 73 1HAKODATE12

Wonder Come On(JPN)
Kenji Kawamata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 HIBIKINADA TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KIYOSATO TOKUBE 2-Win ASAHIKAWA TOKUB 2-Win KOMABA TOKUBETS 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.1.0 1200 0.0.0.1 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 8 11th /14 No.14 Fav. 6 5th /12 No. 5 Fav. 8

4 4 Hokko Tapitan Dark Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.2 480 +6 K Kawamata 58.0 474 -4 M Matsuoka 58.0 478 -4 M Matsuoka 58.0 482 0 K Kawamata 58.0 482 +10 K Kawamata 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.2.0.3 WETD 0.1.0.2 1700 1.0.0.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.4 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:37.8 1700m Dirt Good 1:47.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.1

Kosho Bokujo Total 2.3.1.11 ALLD 2.2.1.10 -------------- 8 11-9-8 37.1F 30.9-36.9 8-8 36.0F 37.1-35.6 7-7 35.7F 36.4-36.0 8-6-7 39.2F 30.0-37.5 7-8-6 37.5F 30.4-37.7
Yoshinari Yamamoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.1 7 W 1 0 0 1 I Will(JPN)(0.9) Seguir el Viento(J(0.9) Rossiniana(USA)(0.4) Tosen Saudade(JPN)(2.1) Greatest Song(JPN)(0.5)
Kitasan Black H7 56 8,000,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 4.1.0.8 Jan 11/26 66 1KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 65 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 57 3KYOTO2 Jul 5/25 72 2KOKURA3 Jun 22/25 67 3TOKYO6

By Far the Best(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki KYOD 1.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win KOSHUKAIDO TOKU 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.13 Fav.14 12th /13 No. 4 Fav. 9 13th /16 No.15 Fav.12 7th /11 No. 7 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 4 Fav.12

4 5 Key Player Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 542 +12 S Yoshimura 58.0 530 -6 R Wada 58.0 536 +10 S Yoshimura 57.0 526 -2 S Yoshimura 58.0 528 -4 S Ishibashi 58.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.4

Shimokobe Training Center Inc. Total 4.1.0.12 ALLD 4.1.0.11 ---------------- 10-12 37.4F 36.0-37.2 3-3 36.8F 36.4-35.4 14-15 36.9F 33.8-37.0 4-7-7 37.9F 30.6-37.2 7-8 36.9F 34.8-37.0
Nikko Haku <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 0 5 Rafale(JPN)(1.5) Fusetsu(JPN)(1.6) Tamamo Tea Cup(JPN(1.9) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(1.3) Tokushi Kaiser(JPN(1.0)
Isla Bonita H6 60 52,086,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.0.7 Feb 22/26 61 1HANSHIN2 Jan 31/26 71 2KYOTO1 Jan 11/26 66 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 20/25 77 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 74 5CHUKYO1

Memory Glass(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win NAGAHAMA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win CHUKYO NIKKEI S 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.1.0.1 1200 1.3.3.14 15th /16 No.16 Fav.12 8th /13 No. 8 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav.10 7th /13 No.10 Fav.11

5 6 Lavender Memory Dark Bay Yasutoshi Matsunaga KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 -2 M Nagashima 56.0 492 -2 Y Hara 58.0 494 +4 S Sato 55.0 490 -2 S Sato 58.0 492 -2 M Muto 58.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.2.2.7 WETD 0.1.0.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 2.7.3.27 ALLD 2.7.3.26 ------15---- 8-- 12-10 37.6F 35.0-37.0 6-5 36.8F 36.3-36.5 12-12 37.4F 33.1-37.8 6-6 37.0F 35.6-37.7 9-9 36.1F 34.8-36.1
Yuki Dendo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 1 Lux Spei(JPN)(1.9) Hakusan Iris(JPN)(0.9) Splendeur(JPN)(1.2) Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.0) Z Yell(JPN)(1.1)
Danon Legend C4 64 22,400,000 Yen HAND 1.0.1.1 1400 1.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 62 1HANSHIN3 Jan 11/26 58 1KYOTO4 Dec 21/25 54 5CHUKYO6 Dec 6/25 54 5HANSHIN1 Sep 27/25 53 4HANSHIN8

Yorino Legend(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.1.0 1200 1.0.0.1 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 3 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 3 8th /14 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 3

5 7 3 Streak Dark Bay Yutaka Okumura KOKD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.1 456 -2 T Danno 58.0 458 0 T Danno 57.0 458 0 T Danno 57.0 458 -4 Y Kawada 57.0 462 +6 Y Kawada 55.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 2.0.3.4 ALLD 2.0.3.4 ---- 1---------- 5-6 36.3F 34.8-36.9 4-5-6 37.2F 36.6-37.3 6-6-7 37.9F 37.0-38.4 5-5-4 38.4F 37.9-37.9 5-5-4 37.4F 37.5-37.5
Yorikatsu Tsujiko <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Hakkoichiu(JPN)(-0.1) Sunrise Bullet(JPN(0.6) Zen Espoir(USA)(0.1) Sunrise Sugar(JPN)(1.0) Stop Yearning(JPN)(0.3)
Drefong C4 53 16,500,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.1 1400 2.1.0.2 Dec 27/25 65 5HANSHIN7 Sep 28/25 54 4HANSHIN9 Feb 22/25 49 1TOKYO7 Jan 13/25 54 1CHUKYO5 Dec 7/24 49 4CHUKYO3

Gale Rider(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 1

6 8 Prime Choice Dark Bay Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 516 +4 R Takasugi 57.0 512 +18 R Takasugi 55.0 494 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 492 +2 R Takasugi 55.0 490     R Takasugi 54.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2

Kataoka Farm Total 2.1.0.2 ALLD 2.1.0.2 ---------------- 5-9 38.5F 33.8-37.8 3-4 37.8F 34.3-38.2 1-1 37.7F 35.6-37.0 2-2 37.7F 35.3-37.9 7-6 36.2F 35.8-37.2
Toshiyuki Maehara <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Bergeronnette(JPN)(1.0) Energy Ganz(JPN)(-0.3) Bergeronnette(JPN)(0.7) Vosne Romanee(JPN)(-0.5) Turron(JPN)(0.0)
California Chrome C4 74 33,510,000 Yen HAND 2.1.0.0 1400 0.2.0.2 Mar 1/26 71 1HANSHIN4 Feb 15/26 59 1TOKYO6 Nov 8/25 73 4KYOTO1 Oct 26/25 78 3KYOTO9 Oct 12/25 78 3KYOTO4

Urus Chrome(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.1.1.4 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAMEOKA TOKUBET 2-Win SAGANO TOKUBETS 2-Win MARUYAMA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 2.1.2.1 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 3 13th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No.14 Fav. 3

6 9 1 Princess Value Chestnut Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 -8 K Taguchi 58.0 500 +16 S Yoshimura 58.0 484 +4 R Takasugi 57.0 480 -8 R Takasugi 55.0 488 +8 R Takasugi 57.0
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.2.1.1 WETD 0.2.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.5

Okada Bokujo Total 2.4.2.5 ALLD 2.4.2.5 ---- 2--13------ 12-12 35.3F 34.6-37.1 5-6 36.9F 36.4-36.1 12-12 37.1F 33.8-37.7 8-5 36.4F 34.1-36.7 7-7 35.0F 34.3-35.8
Kensei Murakami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Body Blow(USA)(0.0) Queen's Deneb(JPN)(1.5) Jasper Barows(JPN)(1.0) Piemanson(JPN)(0.2) American Bikini(JP(0.4)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 61 14,160,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 51 5CHUKYO4 Dec 6/25 45 5CHUKYO1 Oct 13/25 52 3KYOTO5 Oct 5/25 52 3KYOTO2 May 31/25 88 2KYOTO11

Kojoryozoku(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOD 1.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HOSU STAKES Ltd
55.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 8 7th /16 No.12 Fav.10 9th /13 No. 5 Fav.11 9th /14 No. 8 Fav.12 7th /9 No. 7 Fav. 9

7 10 Meisho Kizuna Bay Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 0 T Hashiki 54.0 478 +16 S Morita 54.0 462 -4 T Ogino 56.0 466 +6 T Ogino 56.0 460 -4 T Ogino 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.6 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.2 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0

Koki Hayashi Total 2.0.0.7 ALLD 2.0.0.6 ---------------- 13-13-11 37.7F 37.7-39.0 12-14-15 38.0F 30.8-37.8 13-2-2 39.9F 29.9-38.6 11-13-10 36.7F 36.7-36.7 9-9-9 37.2F 37.8-36.8
Gensho Uchida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Toa Kerkyra(JPN)(-0.1) Smart Seeker(JPN)(1.4) Happy Dun Chan(JPN(1.4) Pod Volk(JPN)(1.1) Hug(JPN)(1.2)
Four Wheel Drive C4 64 21,790,000 Yen HAND 2.0.0.0 1400 2.2.0.1 Feb 21/26 65 1HANSHIN1 Feb 1/26 59 2KYOTO2 Apr 6/25 45 2HANSHIN4 Mar 16/25 44 2CHUKYO2 Feb 23/25 44 1KYOTO8

Zakkuzaku(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 0.2.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 1

7 11 4 K G Happy Dark Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 516 -2 Y Kitamura 58.0 518 +2 Y Kitamura 57.0 516 +2 A Nishimura 57.0 514 -10 A Nishimura 57.0 524 +20 K Ikezoe 57.0
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 2.2.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2

Inaba Bokujo Total 2.2.0.3 ALLD 2.2.0.3 ------ 1---- 2-- 3-3 36.8F 35.0-37.1 7-8 36.8F 35.5-37.3 3-3 37.5F 35.5-37.7 6-6 37.0F 35.0-36.2 14-12 37.3F 35.0-38.8
Taro Saeki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Takeru Hurlock(JPN(-0.1) Reiwa Sansan(JPN)(0.1) A Shin Mars(JPN)(-0.2) Hard Seltzer(JPN)(1.2) Yuto the Ren(JPN)(0.3)
Maurice H6 60 71,174,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 69 1CHUKYO2 Dec 14/25 65 5HANSHIN4 Dec 7/25 71 5HANSHIN2 Nov 23/25 74 5TOKYO5 Aug 23/25 79 2SAPPORO1

Tera Stellar(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 IRAGO TOKUBETSU 2-Win KOTO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 5th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9 7th /10 No. 6 Fav. 7 12th /17 No. 9 Fav.13 9th /18 No.13 Fav.13 4th /14 No. 1 Fav. 9

8 12 Stellar Lead Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 482 +6 K Tosaki 58.0 476 -4 R Sakai 58.0 480 +4 A Saito 58.0 476 +2 Y Yoshida 58.0 474 -4 T Hammer Hansen 58.0

(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.1.3.6 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2
Hidenori Kimura Total 2.3.8.22 ALLD 0.0.0.1  5-------------- 10-9 36.0F 36.3-36.1 10-10 34.7F 35.0-34.8 16-15 34.4F 33.9-35.0 13-12 33.2F 35.0-33.8 8-8 34.5F 33.9-35.1

Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 2.3.8.21 Serial 0 1 1 4 Run Windy(JPN)(0.9) Neve Fresca(JPN)(0.7) Culavamsa(JPN)(1.0) Anitra(JPN)(0.6) Heart Whip(JPN)(0.2)
Copano Rickey C4 63 25,230,000 Yen HAND 2.1.0.4 1400 2.4.0.5 Mar 8/26 73 1HANSHIN6 Dec 6/25 61 5HANSHIN1 Nov 22/25 66 4KYOTO5 Sep 21/25 62 4HANSHIN7 Sep 6/25 63 4HANSHIN1

Remember Him(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 0.3.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 8th /13 No.10 Fav. 5 10th /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 8th /15 No. 8 Fav. 5 1st /13 No.11 Fav. 2

8 13 5 Volte Face Chestnut Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 462 +6 A Nishimura 58.0 456 0 K Matsuyama 57.0 456 +4 R Takasugi 57.0 452 0 S Yoshimura 55.0 452 -2 R Takasugi 55.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.6

Nakagami Farm Total 2.4.0.7 ALLD 2.4.0.7 -- 8------------ 5-4 37.6F 34.6-36.5 8-8 37.5F 34.4-37.2 10-11 36.8F 34.1-37.8 8-6 36.7F 35.1-36.1 5-4 36.4F 35.1-36.9
Mieko Miyata <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 3 New Orleans(JPN)(2.0) Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(1.0) Linea Gloria(JPN)(0.0) Danon Figo(JPN)(1.4) Sadiq(USA)(-0.4)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.20～2026.03.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  68  12   7   5  44 0.176 0.279
 2 Real Steel  29   5   2   1  21 0.172 0.241
 3 Four Wheel Drive  21   4   2   0  15 0.190 0.286
 4 Kizuna  20   4   0   2  14 0.200 0.200
 5 Nadal  24   3   5   0  16 0.125 0.333
 6 Lord Kanaloa  39   3   5   0  31 0.077 0.205
 7 Danon Legend  15   3   1   1  10 0.200 0.267
 8 Daiwa Major  17   3   1   1  12 0.176 0.235
 9 Into Mischief  12   3   1   0   8 0.250 0.333
10 Copano Rickey  25   3   1   0  21 0.120 0.160
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March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 12R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


